10000

DATE

FEB 2 82001

# ORIGINAL

DEPOSIT

DOSOM

Steven and Susan Cliett February 15, 2001 Page 2

The above-referenced penalty has been calculated as of February 28, 2001. The penalty is subject to change and increase over time, and any delay in payment past February 28, 2001, may subject you to additional penalties and interest. Please submit payment of \$4,287.00 by check made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission. Payment of the penalty should be mailed with a copy of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, Attention: Ms. Evelyn Sewell.

Your 1996 annual report is likewise due on or before February 28, 2001, and should be mailed with a copy of this letter to the Division of Economic Regulation, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, Attention: Tim Devlin, Director.

With regard to regulatory assessment fees, pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(2), Florida Administrative Code, regulatory assessment fees must be paid by March 31 of each year. The Commission may impose administrative penalties plus interest, as provided for under Rule 25-30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code. After reviewing the available information, we have determined that Lake Region Paradise Island owes the following:

CIVIP	of Regulatory Over	Regulatory		(and ) the second		
CTR <u>Year</u>		Assessment	<u>Penalty</u>	Interest		$\sum$
LEG OPC1997 (5-16-96 - PAI through 1-7-97	\$ 7,485.75	\$ 336.86	\$ 84.22	\$161.68	\$ 582.76	
RGO					1	フ

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7)(a)(2), Florida Administrative Code, Lake Region Paradise Island has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance of the regulatory assessment fees. The amounts shown above have been calculated as of

### OFFICIAL CHECK

chaser STEVE CLIETT\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*



OCUMENT HAS AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK PRINTED IN A S

APP

SER

OTH

LUCERNE PARK

ed by

Pay to

the order of

 System
 02831
 MAR -2
 Cowing are confidential and exempt from subsection (1)

 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTIand s.24(a), Art. 1 of the State Constitution . . .

Date

20,200

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: E. Leon Jacobs, Jr., Chairman J. Terry Deason Lila A. Jaber Braulio L. Baez Michael A. Palecki



Division of Legal Services Noreen S. Davis Director (850) 413-6199

## Hublic Serbice Commission

February 15, 2001

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7000 0600 0027 1507 2634

Steven and Susan Cliett Lake Region Paradise Island 115 Scenic Highway Haines City, Florida 33844

#### Re: Delinquent Annual Reports and Regulatory Assessment Fees

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Cliett:

According to our records, Lake Region Paradise Island has not filed an annual report for the period from May 16, 1996, through January 7, 1997, pursuant to Rule 25-30.110, Florida Administrative Code. Our records also indicate that Lake Region Paradise Island has not paid regulatory assessment fees for 1996, pursuant to Rule 25-30.120, Florida Administrative Code. Although you no longer own Lake Region Paradise Island, you owned it between May 16, 1996 and January 7, 1997. Therefore, you are responsible for filing the annual report and paying regulatory assessment fees for that time period.

Rule 25-30.110(3), Florida Administrative Code, requires annual reports to be filed on March 31 of each year. The utility did not request an extension of time to file the 1996 annual report. Because Lake Region Paradise Island has failed to file the annual report, the utility is accruing penalties, as provided by Rule 25-30.110(6) and (7), Florida Administrative Code.

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.110(7)(b), Florida administrative Code, "the penalty for delinquent reports shall accrue based on the utility's classification  $\ldots$ " The applicable penalty for Lake Region Paradise Island, as a Class C utility, is set forth below.

Year	Time <u>Elapsed</u>	Penalty Fees (\$3.00 per Day)
1996 (3-31-96 - 2-28-01)	1,429 days	\$ 4,287.00

Steven and Susan Cliett February 15, 2001 Page 3

Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are initiated, and the utility is found to be in violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367.161, Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose fines of up to \$5,000 for each day the violation continues.

Do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6222 if you have any questions regarding the matters discussed herein.

Sincerely, Alice L. Crosby Paralegal

ALC/dm/lw

 cc: Division of Records and Reporting Division of Administration (Sewell)
 Division of Regulatory Oversight (Messer, Daniel, Redemann)
 Division of Economic Regulation
 Division of Legal Services (Gervasi)

I:\CLIETT.ALC

attn. alice crosby 2-20-01 In reference to the certified letter sent Ich. 15, 2001. This is concerning the Lake legion Baradise Island Utilities. I'm sending a cashiers check for 582.76. I'm on a limited income and can't pay any plnaeties. I borrowed the money to gay the fine . Thank you stime criet DEGEOVED THEB 27 2001 FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION